
          

 

 

2023 CITIZEN POLICE ACADEMY SCHEDULE 
 
 

SESSION I           INSTRUCTOR 

 
Monday, April 17, 2023       

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.      

Seaside Police Department 

  
 

 

Welcome      

     Chief Jason Schermerhorn – Cannon Beach  

Introduction / Tour of the Seaside Police Department Chief Dave Ham - Seaside   

          

 

SESSION II 

 
Monday, April 24, 2023      

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.  

Oregon State Police   

                                                                                

 
Introduction / OSP General Information  1 hour        

Patrol Function – Information and Discussion 

 

Break 

 

Fish and Wildlife Function 2 hours       

Information and Discussion        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



          

 

 

 

SESSION III      

 
Monday, May 1, 2023 

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.             

Cannon Beach Police Department 
 

 

 

 

General Crimes Detective 1 hour  Lieutenant Chris Wilbur – Cannon Beach 

       Detective Sergeant Josh Gregory – Seaside 

 

Internet / Sex Crimes 1 hour  Detective Humphries – Clatsop County SO 

       Detective Libertad – Clatsop County SO 

 

Mock Crime Scene 1 hour  Lieutenant Chris Wilbur – Cannon Beach   

   Detective Sergeant Josh Gregory – Seaside   

   Administrative Assistant / Evidence     

   Technician Valerie Mannix – Cannon Beach  

 

 

 

 

SESSION IV 

 
Monday, May 8, 2023 

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. 

Seaside Police Department 

 

 
Support Services 1 hour  Dispatchers - Seaside 

 

Communications Center 1 hour  Dispatchers - Seaside 

 

Police Administration 1 hour  Chief Dave Ham - Seaside 

 



          

 

 

SESSION V 

 
Monday, May 15, 2023    

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.      

Clatsop County Sheriff’s Office 

 

 

 
Sheriff’s Office Operations 2 hours Sheriff Matt Phillips 

          Undersheriff Paul Williams 

          Medical Examiner Elizabeth Devisser 

          Supervisors Lisa Miner and Justin Dersham 

 

Jail Tour 1 hour         Jail Lieutenant Teague and Staff 

 

 
 

 

 

SESSION VI 

 
Monday, May 22, 2023 

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.  

Clatsop County Courthouse 

 

 
 

The Court Process 1 hour Circuit Court Judge  

 

Criminal Prosecution 2 hours District Attorney’s Office  

 

 

 

 

 



          

 

SESSION VII  

 
Tuesday, May 30, 2023 

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.       

Warrenton Police Department 
 

Community Policing Chief Jason Schermerhorn – Cannon Beach 

 Chief Mathew Workman – Warrenton   

  

Reserve Programs Sergeant Thomas Phillips     

 

Grant Funded Enforcement Corporal Matthew Brown – Seaside 

 a. Seat Belt Enforcement Sergeant Josh Gregory – Seaside    

 b. DUII Enforcement / SFST   Deputy Grant Shimer – Clatsop County SO 

c. Pedestrian Safety Enforcement 

 

SESSION VIII  

 
Saturday, June 3, 2023       

8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.          

Seaside Police Department / Firearms Range 
 

 

Split Class 

A GROUP                                                     4 hours  Officer Christian Salinas – Cannon Beach 

Hands on firearms class                      Officer Robert Wirt - Warrenton 

Department shooting range     Officer Jess Vaughn - Seaside 

        Deputy  – Clatsop County SO 

        Deputy  – Clatsop County SO 

B GROUP 

Hands on firearms simulation                        4 hours  Officer James Jordan – Cannon Beach  

 

 

B GROUP                                                     4 hours  Officer Christian Salinas – Cannon Beach 

Hands on firearms class                      Officer Robert Wirt - Warrenton 

Department shooting range     Officer Jess Vaughn - Seaside 

        Deputy  – Clatsop County SO 

        Deputy  – Clatsop County SO 

A- GROUP 

Hands on firearms simulation   4 hours  Officer James Jordan – Cannon Beach 

 



          
 

 

SESSION IX 

 
Monday, June 5, 2023     

6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. 

Astoria Police Department  
 

 

 

Defensive tactics / Use of Force       2 hours Officer Jess Vaughan – Seaside 

 Officer Jeff Oja – Seaside 

 Officer Christian Salinas – Cannon Beach 

        

 

TASER                                                1 hour Chief Stacy Kelly – Astoria  

 Sr. Officer Kevin Berry – Astoria  

   

 

 

 

SESSION X       

 
Tuesday, June 6, 2023 

6:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.  

Cannon Beach City Hall Council Chambers 

 

 

Graduation 

 
Class Photo 1 hour Chief Jason Schermerhorn – Cannon Beach 
Diploma Presentations Chief Dave Ham – Seaside 

 Chief Mathew Workman – Warrenton 

 Chief Stacy Kelly – Astoria 

 Sheriff Matt Phillips – Clatsop County SO 

  

 

 

 



          
 

 

 

IMPORTANT ADDRESSES AND PHONE NUMBERS 
 

 

 

Astoria Police Department  (503) 325-4411 Contact:  Chief Stacy Kelly 

555 30th Street         Deputy Chief Eric Halverson 

Astoria, Or 97103 

 

Cannon Beach Police Department (503) 436-2811           Contact:  Chief Jason Schermerhorn 

163 East Gower                                                      Admin. Assistant Valerie Mannix 

Cannon Beach, Or 97110           

 

Clatsop County Sheriff’s Office (503) 325-8635           Contact:  Sheriff Matt Phillips 

1190 SE 19th Street           Undersheriff Paul Williams 

Warrenton, Or 97146 

 

Gearhart Police Department  (503) 738-5501 Contact:  Sgt. Ian Brown 

698 Pacific Way 

Gearhart, Or 97138 

 

Oregon State Police                            (503) 861-0781 Contact:  Lt. Andy Hasenkamp 

2320 SE Dolphin Ave. 

Warrenton, Oregon 97146 

 

Seaside Police Department (503) 738-6311           Contact:  Chief Dave Ham 

1091 S. Holladay           Lieutenant Guy Knight 

Seaside, Or 97138      

 

Cannon Beach City Hall  (503) 738-5511 Contact:  Jennifer Barrett 

163 E Gower 

Cannon Beach, Or 97110 

 

Warrenton Police Department (503) 861-2235 Contact:  Chief Mathew Workman 

225 S Main Street           Sergeant Jim Pierce 

Warrenton, Or 97146 

 

 

 


